1
®
NOT RECOMMENDED FO
POSSIBLE SUBSTITU
X95820, ISL22326, IS
X9525
Fiber Channel/Gigabit Ethernet Laser Diode Control for Fiber Optic ModulesR NEW DESIGNS
TE PRODUCT

PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
X9525V20I X9525VI -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9525V20IZ X9525VZI -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
*Add "T1" suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%